Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of July 2nd, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the June 4th, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. Zach Gay - Benji Stoltzfus/David Aligyer Lot addition

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for May 2024
b. 17 Permits Issued: 1 Mechanical; 5 Building; 1 Accessibility; 2 Energy; 2 Plumbing; 3
Electrical; 3 Zoning

Public Works:

New Business:

Resolution 2024 - 02: Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement
Resolution 2024 - 03: Clinton County 2023 Hazard Mitigation Plan
Stone & Fuel Bid Packets

Burrell Rd Project Phase Il

Beagle Road Ditch
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Old Business:
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of June 30th, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 6/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 6/30/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 6/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 6/30/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 6/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 6/30/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 6/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 6/30/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 6/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 6/30/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer
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725,182.46
70,265.80
29,365.54

766,082.72

14,141.49
42.42
511.31
13,672.90

495,158.35
1.519.43
496.677.78
304,316.88
933.82
305,250.70
33,224.99
101.95

33,326.94



