## Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of July 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024: Present: Meeting called to order: Motion to accept the June 4th, 2024, Regular Meeting: Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills: **Secretary Report:** Fire Report: Police Report: **Planning Commission Report:** a. Zach Gay – Benji Stoltzfus/David Allgyer Lot addition **Zoning Report:** a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for May 2024 b. 17 Permits Issued: 1 Mechanical; 5 Building; 1 Accessibility; 2 Energy; 2 Plumbing; 3 **Electrical**; 3 Zoning **Public Works: New Business:** a. Resolution 2024 – 02: Traffic Signal Maintenance Agreement b. Resolution 2024 – 03: Clinton County 2023 Hazard Mitigation Plan c. Stone & Fuel Bid Packets d. Burrell Rd Project Phase II e. Beagle Road Ditch **Old Business: Public comment:**

Adjournment:

Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts Secretary

## Lamar Township Treasury Report of June 30th, 2024:

General Account:		
Balance as of 6/1/2024:	\$	725,182.46
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	70,265.80
Expenses:	\$	29,365.54
Balance as of 6/30/2024:	\$	766,082.72
Street Light Account:		
Balance as of 6/1/2024:	\$	14,141.49
Deposits of Interest:	\$	42.42
Expenses:	\$ \$ \$	511.31
Balance as of 6/30/2024:	\$	13,672.90
State Account:		
Balance as of 6/1/2024:	\$	495,158.35
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	1.519.43
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 6/30/2024:	\$	496.677.78
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 6/1/2024:	\$	304,316.88
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	933.82
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 6/30/2024:	\$	305,250.70
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 6/1/2024:	\$	33,224.99
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	101.95
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 6/30/2024:	\$	33,326.94

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer